

Surf Coast Arts inc POSTCARDS 2023-2024 exhibition

Miniature masterpieces measuring 12x17cm

Thursday 14 December 2022 – Sunday 7 January 2024, 10am-4pm daily / Closed 24-26 December Anglesea Art Space, 2/103 Great Ocean Rd, Anglesea (corner of Noble St)

Terms and Conditions of entry - PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

Key dates:

- Entries close: Sunday 3 December 2023
- Deliver your entries to Anglesea Art Space: Monday 11 December 5-7pm
- Celebratory opening and announcement of winners: Wednesday 13 December 5.30-7.30pm
- Exhibition open: Thu 14 December 2023 Sun 7 January 2023, 10am-4pm daily (CLOSED Xmas Eve 24 Dec, Xmas Day 25 Dec, Boxing Day 26 Dec)
- Collect unsold works: Sunday 7 January 3-5pm
- This is an exhibition for Surf Coast Arts Inc members.
 Membership is \$10 per year and can be paid online at www.surfcoastarts.com
- 2. All postcards/artworks MUST measure 12 x 17cm (unframed 2D) or 12 x 12 x 17cm (3D).
- 3. Up to four (4) postcards/artworks per member can be entered. Up to two (2) postcards/artworks per member's child under 18.
- 4. Blank postcards will be supplied to you after you have submitted the entry form and paid your membership. We will be in touch to organise delivery/collection.
- 5. Complete the online entry form at www.surfcoastarts.com. Ensure all bank details, ABN or Hobby Form (Statement by Supplier Form) are provided if you intend to sell your work.
- Postcards/artworks are to be provided UNFRAMED.
 2D work will be attached to the wall with blu tac, or if they are heavy, it is the responsibility of the artist to supply removable tabs (like 3M removable tabs). Double sided tape is not permitted.
- 7. The price of works will be determined by the artist. (the price is not required for the entry form, but must be written on the back of each postcard to be exhibited).
 Anglesea Art Space, which is run by the Surf Coast Shire, takes 20% commission and gst on commission (eg \$50 artwork = \$11 commission including gst). Entries do not have to be for sale.
- 8. Each postcard MUST be filled in and securely attached to the back/bottom of your artwork. Surf Coast Arts Inc will create a gallery list based on this information.
- 9. Entry indicates the works are by the artist and that copyright is held by the artist.
- 10. Where an artwork is related to First Nations Peoples or Culture and the artist is not Aboriginal or Torres Strait Islander, artists must demonstrate appropriate consultation with the applicable Registered Aboriginal Party (RAP), Traditional Owner consultant or First Nations organisation.
- 11. Entrants agree to allow images of the entries for publicity or promotion by Surf Coast Arts Inc and Anglesea Art Space. Copyright status remains the artist's.
- 12. All care will be taken with exhibits, but we are unable to accept any responsibility for loss or damage. If applicable, insurance of works is the responsibility of the artist.
- 13. Works sold will remain on view for the duration of the exhibition or may be removed if sold.
- 14. The committee reserves the right to reject any entries.
- 15. Surf Coast Arts Inc needs artists to help mind the exhibition 10am-4pm daily.

 Please indicate on the entry form if you are available and we will send a roster after entries close.

 Exhibition minders must read and agree to Anglesea Art Space's Term and Conditions.
- 16. All monies will be paid to the artists by Surf Coast Shire 3-4 weeks after the conclusion of the exhibition.